

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.9

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30883/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2010 in WP No.16902/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

CONTROLLER, GOVT. PRTNG. & STATIONER PRESS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AYESHA B.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for setting aside an abatement, c/delay in filing
substitution appln., bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and
office report)

Date: 01/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RNo one appears for the petitioner even after the matter was
passed over.The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed for
non-prosecution.(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(NEELAM ARORA)
COURT MASTER