

|  
ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 5 & 6 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30883/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2010 in WP No.16902/ 2010 of the  
HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

CONTROLLER, GOVT. PRTNG. & STATIONER PRESS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AYESHA B.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration)

Date: 09/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.  
For Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.K. Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Yudhister Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This application (I.A. No.5) is filed for restoration of the  
special leave petition along with I.A. No.6 for condonation of delay  
of 73 days. Delay condoned and application for restoration is  
allowed.

(A.S. BISHT)  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER