

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30883/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2010 in WP No.16902/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

CONTROLLER,GOVT.PRTNG. & STATIONER PRESS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AYESHA B.(DEAD)THR.LRS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Namita Choudhary,Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.
Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for both sides agree that the matter is squarely covered by the Judgment of this Court in Civil Appeal Nos. 9722 of 2013(Controller, Govt. Print & Station Press Vs. Rashida B.) dated 29th October, 2013.

The special leave petition stands disposed of in terms of the order.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Assistant Registrar

|